06-08-2001



101742966



Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Department of Commerce **PATENT**



DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission Type ☐ New ☐ New ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Security Agreement	- 48
	U i
	-
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Merger Other	
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government	
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
☐ Reel # ☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Ronald Steven Carson Month Day Year 05 29 2001	
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) The Boeing Company If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sta	ates,
an appointment of a dome:	stic
Address (line 1) 7755 E. Marginal Way S. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Assignment.)	ļ
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Seattle Washington 98108	
City State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	- 7
Name	_
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	including
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet.	ate to the
time for reviewing the document and a contraction Budget Pa	ackade i
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the formula of the Office of Information and Regulatory Aldatume for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the office of Information and Regulatory Aldatume for reviewing the document and trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Paulos Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Aldatume for reviewing the document and Regulatory Aldatume for Regulatory Aldatume f	s
0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SELVE REQUIRED TO SELVE	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0887

FORM PTO-1619B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	248-641-160	0	
Name	Mark D. Elchuk			
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828			
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	document #	3	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)				
If this document is bein signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent applicated executing inventor.	ation was Mont	h Day Year	
Enter Po	Ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐				
Deposit A Enter for pa	ccount yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 08-07	50	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗵	No 🗌	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. May 30, 2001				
Mark D. Elchuk Name of Per	son Signing Signature		Date	

Boeing ref: 01-109 (008987) Attorney Docket No. 7784-000243

ASSIGNMENT BY SINGLE INVENTOR

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented METHOD FOR ACCURATELY TRACKING AND COMMUNICATING WITH A SATELLITE FROM A MOBIL F. PLATFORM for which Assignor is about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 7755 E. Marginal Way S., Seattle, King County, Washington 98108, hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s), it successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

RECORDED: 05/30/2001

Ronald Steven Carson Date

PATENT

REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0889